the Counsel on a per unit basis or hourly basis as set forth in the Table of Services & Fees 

attached hereto as Appendix A, but in no instance shall the hourly fees exceed the 

following hourly rates:  three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00) per hour for attorneys having 

experience of ten (10) years or more in the practice of law; two hundred seventy five dollars 

($275.00) per hour for attorneys having experience of five (5) but less than ten (10) years 

in the practice of law; two hundred twenty five dollars ($225.00) per hour for attorneys 

having experience of three (3) but less than five (5) years in the practice of law; one 

hundred seventy five dollars ($175.00) per hour for attorneys having experience of less 

than three (3) years in the practice of law; and eighty dollars ($80.00) per hour for paralegal 

services. 

The total payable under this contract including fees and reimbursement of expenses shall 

not exceed Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) per year and shall be 

billed in accordance with Policy and Procedure Memo 50 (Attorney Case Handling Guidelines and 

Billing Procedures).  It is the responsibility of the Counsel to advise the LHC in advance if 

contract funds or contract terms may be insufficient to complete contract objectives.

[...]

Housing Programs; and  

WHEREAS, the LHC Board of Directors and staff wish to employ Team Title, L.L.C., doing 

business as Team Civic Solutions, as said independent counsel; and   

WHEREAS, the total compensation under this contract shall not exceed Three Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($350,000) and the hourly rates shall not exceed those established by Maximum 

Hourly Fee Schedule as issued by the Louisiana Office of the Attorney General on February 16, 

2024 ; and  

WHEREAS, the term of the contract shall be from August 15, 2024 to June 30, 2025;